



\$~56

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ W.P.(C) 8569/2025 & CM APPL. 37037/2025, CM APPL.  
77062/2025

SHRIMATI MAHADEVI MAHILA TEACHER TRAINING  
COLLEGE

....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjay Sharawat Sr. Adv. with  
Mr. Mayank Manish, Adv. Mr. Ravi Kant Adv Mr.  
Vineet Upadhyay, Adv., Mr. Jayant Dubey Adv  
Mr. Ayush Aanand, Adv

versus

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER EDUCATION & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **27.01.2026**

At request of the parties, list the matter before Hon'ble Mr. Justice  
Vikas Mahajan on 07.02.2026, subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief  
Justice.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**JANUARY 27, 2026/AS**